
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY  
 

AMOUNT DATE -- DESCRIPTION 
 $1,500,000.00      12/17/09 (Council) -- Master Planning Services 
 $49,832.00 09/20/12 (Total Administrative Authority) -- Amendment for additional Master 

Planning Services 
 $400,000.00 Proposed (Council) -- Amendment for additional Master Planning Services 
 $1,949,832.00 Total Contract Authorization 
 
CONTRACT HISTORY 

 
AMOUNT DATE -- DESCRIPTION 

 $289,184.00      03/05/10 -- Original Professional Services Agreement for Asset Condition 
Assessments and Scoping Workshop 

 $619,100.00 10/29/10 -- SA # 1 for Process Evaluations and Recommendations 
 $309,654.00 8/23/11 -- SA # 2 for Groundwater Assessment including Existing Data Review, 

Water Balance, Geotechnical Investigation and Ammonia Source Study Report 
 $0.00 02/24/12 -- SA # 3 for name change amendment at the request of CDM Smith 

(previously CDM) 
 $331,894.00 09/20/12 -- SA # 4 for Additional Groundwater Assessment including Technical 

Coordination and Support, Additional Geotechnical Studies, Groundwater Quality 
Assessment Plan Integration and Optimized Decision Making 

 $398,888.00 Proposed -- SA # 5 for Groundwater Monitoring Well Installations and Support, 
Liquid Management Alternative Assessment, and Biogas and Biosolids Management 
Alternative Assessment 

 $1,949,720.00 Total Contract Expenditures 
 


	AUTHORIZATION HISTORY
	$1,500,000.00     	12/17/09 (Council) -- Master Planning Services
	CONTRACT HISTORY
	$289,184.00     	03/05/10 -- Original Professional Services Agreement for Asset Condition Assessments and Scoping Workshop

